
Disziplin: Wheelchair Men Singles Class 1 
 

     Viertelfinale 
 
Robin Ammerlaan     V. G. Nishanta 15:4 15:8  
Moshe Zehavi Recep Öztürk 17:14 15:5  
Pinto Shlomo Paul Kurzo 2:15 5:15  
Peter Nefs Günter Kern 15:12 15:4  
 
     Halbfinale 
 
Robin Ammerlaan 
Netherlands 

Peter Nefs 
Netherlands 15:6 15:5  

Moshe Zehavi 
Israel 

Paul Kurzo 
Switzerland 7:15 8:15  

 
     Finale 
 
Robin Ammerlaan 
Netherlands Paul Kurzo 

Switzerland 15:4 15:3  
 
     Spiel um 3. Platz 
 
Peter Nefs 
Netherlands Moshe Zehavi 

Israel 17:16 15:13  
 



Disziplin:       Wheelchair men double class 1      
 

    Group 1    
 
 1 

 
2 3 4 Sätze Punkte 

1 Zehavi/Pinto  
 

15: 6 
  8:15 
15:  4 

15:  8 
13:15 
15:  2 

15: 3 
15: 4 

6:2 3:0 

2 Öztürk/Wellermann   6:15 
15:  8 
  4:15 

 15:13 
15:11 

15: 2 
15: 6 

5:2 2:1 

3 Mainka/Hollaar   8:15 
15:13 
  2:15 

13:15 
11:15 

 15: 5 
15: 3 

3:4 1:2 

4 Lama Seco/   
Cordoba 

 4:15 
 3:15 
 

 2:15 
 6:15 

 5:15 
 3:15  

 0:6 0:3 

 
1. Zehavi/ Pinto   Israel 
2. Öztürk/ Wellermann  Germany 
3. Mainka/ Hollaar   Germany 
4. Lama Seco/ Cordoba  Spain 
 



     Group 2 
 
 1 

 
2 3 Sätze Punkte 

1 
Ammerlaan/Nefs 

 
 

15: 2 
15:10 

15:11 
15:  5 

4:0 2:0 

2 Yamada/Kubo  2:15 
10:15 

 15:13 
13:15 
15:10 

2:3 1:1 

3 Weerasinghe 
Mahadivulwawe 

11:15 
  5:15 

13:15 
15:13 
10:15 

 1:4 0:2 

 
 
1.  Ammerlaan/ Nefs      Netherlands 
2. Yamada/Kubo         Japan  
3. Weerasinghe Mahadivulwawe      Sri Lanka 



    Group 3 
 
 1 

 
2 3 4 Sätze Punkte 

1 Kurzo/Kern  
 

15:10 
15:  8 

15: 0 
15: 2 

15: 5 
15: 4 

6:0 3:0 

2 Bar-Hen/Levi 10:15 
   8:15 

 12:15 
15:12 
15:10 
 

15:10 
  8:15 
  6:15 

3:5 1:2 

3 Potthoff/Vogel  0:15 
 2:15 

15:12 
12:15 
10:15 

  8:15 
 5:15 

1:6 0:3 

4 Nishanta/     
Kordoni 

 5:15 
 4:15 

10:15 
15:8 
15:6 

15: 8 
15: 5 

 4:3 2:1 

 
 
1.  Kurzo/ Kern Switzerland 
2.  Nishanta/ Kordoni Sri Lanka/ Israel 
3.  Bar-Hen/Levi Israel 
4.  Potthoff/Vogel Germany  



     Viertelfinale 
 
Yamada/ Kubo     Jap Kordoni/ Nishanta  Isr/Sri    9:15  3:15  
     
Kurzo/ Kern          Swi Öztürk/ Wellermann  Ger 15: 5 15: 6  

 
     Halbfinale 
 
Zehavi/ Pinto 
Israel 

Cordoni/ Nishanta 
Israel/ Sri Lanka 9:15 15:1 10:15 

Kurzo/ Kern 
Schweiz 

Ammerlaan/ Nefs 
Netherlands 15:10 10:15 8:15 

 
     Finale 
 
Ammerlaan/ Nefs 
Netherlands Cordoni/ Nishanta 

Israel/ Sri Lanka 15:4 15:2  
 

Spiel um 3. Platz 
 
Kurzo/ Kern 
Schweiz Zehavi/ Pinto 

Israel 10:15 3:15  
 


